

BID # 21-15 AUTOMOTIVE LUBRICATING OILS & GREASE 2021

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.S. VENTURE, INC.		RELADYNE / WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	2,500	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 10.54	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 14,300.00
2	2,500	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 12.72	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 18,475.00
3	550	GAL	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 5W40 - DEISEL ENGINES	\$ 16.70	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 5,445.00
4	1100	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 13.07	\$ 14,377.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 8,745.00
5	240	QT	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 4.61	\$ 1,106.40	\$ 2.38	\$ 571.20
6	240	QT	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 727.20
7	120	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 22.20	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,188.00
8	480	QT	CASTROL GTX MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 23.66	\$ 11,356.80	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,310.40
9	480	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 0W-40	\$ 8.89	\$ 4,267.20	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,684.80

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.S. VENTURE, INC		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
10	960	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 5W-20	\$ 10.75	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,208.00
11	550	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 15W40 DELO OR ROTELLA	\$ 13.07	\$ 7,188.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 4,372.50
12	550	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W	\$ 14.60	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 4,158.00
13	120	QT	ENGINE OIL, SAE 30W	\$ 4.29	\$ 514.80	\$ 2.68	\$ 321.60
14	220	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 30W	\$ 13.51	\$ 2,972.20	\$ 9.64	\$ 2,120.80
15	240	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL SAE 0W20 DEXOS APPROVED	\$ 13.71	\$ 3,290.40	\$ 3.16	\$ 758.40
16	480	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL SAE 5W20 DEXOS APPROVED	\$ 8.87	\$ 4,257.60	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,310.40
17	240	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL SAE 5W30 DEXOS APPROVED	\$ 13.81	\$ 3,314.40	\$ 2.97	\$ 712.80
18	60	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W30 SHELL ROTELLA T5 ULTRA LOW	\$ 13.51	\$ 810.60	\$ 13.60	\$ 816.00
19	880	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W30 DELO 400 XLE	\$ 37.25	\$ 32,780.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 6,239.20
20	880	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 15W40 DELO 400 SDE	\$ 15.20	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,996.00

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.S. VENTURE, INC.		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21	440	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, ISO 68	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 2,776.40
22	2500	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, ISO 68	\$ 8.90	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 15,775.00
23	300	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, AW 32	\$ 9.15	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 1,866.00
24	360	LB	GEAR LUBE, SAE 80W90 120 LB	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 2.01	\$ 723.60
25	1200	LB	GEAR LUBE, SAE 85W140 ALL-PURPOSE GEAR LUBRICANT GL5	\$ 3.12	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 2,652.00
26	550	GAL	TRACTOR HYDRAULIC FLUID PTIII	\$ 27.20	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 3,828.00
27	1200	GAL	TRACTOR HYDRAULIC FLUID PTIII	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 7,776.00
28	240	QT	TRANSMISSION FLUID DEXTRON III	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 578.40
29	240	QT	TRANSMISSION FLUID DEXTRON VI	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 636.00
30	1100	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID TES 295 SPEC. TRANSYND SYNTHETIC	\$ 72.80	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 36,575.00

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.S. VENTURE, INC.		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
31	550	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID ALLFLEET TO-4 10W CAT SPECS	\$ 15.32	\$ 8,426.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 4,785.00
32	550	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID ALLFLEET TO-4 30W CAT SPECS	\$ 15.78	\$ 8,679.00	\$ 9.02	\$ 4,961.00
33	240	QT	TRANSMISSION FLUID MERCON V	\$ 16.13	\$ 3,871.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 636.00
34	1200	LB	LITHIUM COMPLEX GREASE EP2 120LB	\$ 6.80	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,352.00
35	1200	LB	LITHIUM COMPLEX GREASE EP-0 55 GALLON DRUMS	\$ 7.58	\$ 9,096.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 4,428.00
TEXAS USED OIL FEE \$0.04/GAL				N/A		N/A	
DRUM DEPOSIT CHARGES				\$20 PER DRUM		N/A	
TOTAL					\$ 391,323.70		\$ 172,808.70